Contact: Juliann Ross 305-789-3301 jross@stearnsweaver.com

## Sharon Quinn Dixon Receives 2022-2023 Distinguished Estate Planner Award

Miami, FL – June 8, 2023 – Stearns Weaver Miller announced that Shareholder <u>Sharon Quinn Dixon</u> has been selected to receive the 2022-2023 Distinguished Estate Planner award by the Estate Planning Council of Greater Miami.

The Estate Planning Council of Greater Miami is an organization of estate planners from several professional disciplines (e.g., attorneys, CPAs, trust officers, financial planners, insurance, charitable development) focused on establishing and monitoring the highest professional and educational standards for the community and fostering public awareness of the quality services rendered by professionals who meet these standards. The Distinguished Estate Planner award honors an individual for their outstanding contributions in the field of estate planning. The recipient must have been involved in the field for a minimum of 20 years and a member of the Estate Planning Council of Greater Miami for at least 5 years. Sharon has been a member of the organization's Board of Directors since 2012.

"I am deeply honored and humbled to have been recognized by my peers who are also making a positive impact in the field of estate planning," said Dixon.

Sharon counsels individuals in the development and implementation of their estate plans, including federal estate, gift and income tax issues. She represents corporate and individual fiduciaries in connection with the administration of estates and personal trusts, and has particular expertise in estate planning for retirement benefits in addition to her extensive Employee Benefits practice.

Sharon is Florida Bar Board Certified in Tax Law. She is consistently recognized by leading legal publications including being ranked Band 1 (the highest ranking) in *Chambers USA* for Tax and Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation in Florida and as the *Best Lawyers in America*® "Lawyer of the Year" for Miami Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law from 2019-2021, a recognition awarded to one lawyer per year with the highest overall peer-feedback for a specific practice area and geographic region.



Contact Sharon Quinn Dixon | 305-789-3503 | sdixon@stearnsweaver.com <u>View Bio</u> | <u>Download v-Card</u> | <u>Connect via LinkedIn</u>

## **About Stearns Weaver Miller**

Stearns Weaver Miller is a Florida-based law firm with more than 150 attorneys and offices in Miami, Coral Gables, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee. For over 40 years, our multidisciplinary team of attorneys and professionals have worked collaboratively to help our clients understand and resolve complex legal issues and disputes. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.